

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 2666 OF 2024

BEST Undertaking

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Arvind Prabhashankar Tiwari & Anr.

...Respondents

---

**Ms. Meghna vijan** a/w Advocate Aniket i/b Advocate Sagar Shetty  
for the Petitioner.

*Appearance not received from the Respondents.*

---

**CORAM** : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

**DATE** : APRIL 06, 2026

**ORDER :**

1. The service affidavit dated **March 16, 2026**, filed by the Learned Advocate for the Petitioner, is taken on record. Despite service, none appears for the Respondents. Subject to the Petitioner depositing the amount representing 10% interest, as impugned in the present Petition, with the Registry of this Court within a period of two weeks from today, the execution of the Impugned Order shall remain stayed.

2. Such deposit shall also be accompanied with an affidavit showing computation of such amount, to enable the Court to examine if the amounts computed is accurate on or before ***April, 27, 2026***.
  
3. Stand over to ***May 4, 2026***.
  
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[ **SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**]