

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 2666 OF 2024**

BEST Undertaking ...Petitioner

***Versus***

Arvind Prabhashankar Tiwari ...Respondent

---

**Mr. Ms. Meghna Vijan, i/b. Mr. Sagar Shetty for the Petitioner.**

*Appearance not received for Respondent.*

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : May 4, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that the deposit directed by an order dated April 6, 2026 and the presentation of the computation of the deposited amount have been made and filed with the Registry.

2. Stand over to ***June 10, 2026.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

---

Page 1 of 1  
May 4, 2026