

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6814 OF 2026

Best Undertaking .....PETITIONER

V/S

Arvind Prabhashankar Tiwari .....RESPONDENT

Ms. Meghna Vijan i/by Sagar Shetty for Petitioner

Adv Gayatri H Nayak with Mr. Vinit V. Dhotre for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 9th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/07/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**